04-15-1999 Docket No.: FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1999 IIAR 29 All IO: 23Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Plastic Specialties and Technologies Investments, Inc. OPR/FINANCE Name: Orbit Irrigation Products, Inc. MLP 3-2999 Internal Address: Street Address: 845 North Overland Road ☐ Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: North Salt Lake State: UT ZIP: 84054 ▼ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Other \_\_\_\_\_ Association ☐ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_\_ □ Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ★ Corporation-State Utah ■ Assignment Merger ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Other ☐ No ☐ Yes designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: March 23, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,191,922 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 
No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ludomir A. Budzyn 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703 03-1030 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE D4/15/1999 DNGUYEN 00000092 2191922 40.00 OP D1 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 25, 1999 Ludomir A. Budzyn Date Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

**REEL: 1883 FRAME: 0303** 

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

Mark

**AUTOMOIST** 

Registration No.

2,191,922

Plastic Specialties and Technologies Investments, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 101 Railroad Avenue, Ridgefield, New Jersey 07657, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,191,922 for "AUTOMOIST" along with the underlying trademark and the associated goodwill.

Orbit Irrigation Products, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Utah, located and doing business at 845 North Overland Road, North Salt Lake, Utah 84054, is desirous of acquiring said trademark, the goodwill associated therewith and the above-identified Reg. No. 2,191,922.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Plastic Specialties and Technologies Investments, Inc. does hereby assign to Orbit Irrigation Products, Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the "AUTOMOIST" trademark and the United States trademark registration thereof, as identified above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, including the right to sue, and to collect for all past infringement of said mark and the registration thereof.

PLASTIC SPECIALTIES AND TECHNOLOGIES INVESTMENTS, INC.

By: William A. Walkowiak

Title: Vice-President

Date: March 23, 1999

RECORDED: 03/29/1999